
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026334-2021 

Awarded contract

Sexual Health and Reproductive Services

Liverpool City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-026334

Published: 21 October 2021, 9:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Council

Cunard Building, Water Street

Liverpool

L3 1DS

Contact

Mrs Caroline Moss

Email

Caroline.moss@liverpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1512330589

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026334-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026334-2021
mailto:Caroline.moss@liverpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sexual Health and Reproductive Services

Reference number

DN517038

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Service to provide an integrated all-age sexual and reproductive health service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £51,380,880

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Service to provide an integrated all-age sexual and reproductive health service through one
LCC contract for a period of 5 years with options to extend for a further 2 years and then a
further 1 year.

The integrated sexual & reproductive health service will provide patients with open access to
confidential, non-judgemental services including STI and BBV testing, treatment and
management, the full range of contraceptive provision, health promotion and prevention.

These services will provide routine access to STI testing, treatment and care as well as the
full range of contraceptive methods, and have targeted at those most at risk of poor sexual
and reproductive health.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Vision, Model & Delivery – Staffing/Clinic Mix/Vision /
Weighting: 14

Quality criterion - Name: Service Vision, Model & Delivery – Outcomes for Young People /
Weighting: 7



Page 4 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Service Vision, Model & Delivery – GP/Pharmacy Interdependency /
Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Service Vision, Model & Delivery – Accommodation Plans /
Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Outreach Vulnerable Groups and Reducing Inequalities / Weighting:
10

Quality criterion - Name: Digital e-SRH Provision / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: System & Clinical Leadership / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Mobilisation / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Performance Management and Evaluation / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Fair City/Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006735

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN517038

Title

Sexual Health and Reproductive Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/006735-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Liverpool

L7 8XP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

National registration number

654910626

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £51,339,205



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

London

Email

administrativecourtoffice.generaloffice@hmcts.x.gsi.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:administrativecourtoffice.generaloffice@hmcts.x.gsi.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-16T00:54:54+0100
	TCPDF




